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NAME AND TITLE MAILING ADDRESS CONTACT INFORMATION

Rebekah Ashley,
J.D.
Managing
Director of
Academic Affairs

University of Michigan
College of Engineering
2466 Lurie Engineering
Center
1221 Beal Ave.
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-
2102

Phone: 734-647-7035
Fax: 734-647-7019
Bekahb@umich.edu
Web: www.umich.edu

Gina Bailey
Coordinator
Labor Relations
and Faculty
Affairs

Office of the Provost
University of Vermont
228 Waterman Bldg.
85 So. Prospect St.
Burlington, VT 05405

Phone: 802/656-1393
Fax: 802/656-3476
gina.bailey@uvm.edu

Jennifer LaPorta
Baker
Attorney

Ufberg, Tressler & Sileo,
L.L.P.
310 Penn Avenue
Scranton. PA 18503

Phone: 570-341-8800
Fax: 570-341-8801
jbaker@ufberglaw.com

Jason Beier
HR Director

University of Wisconsin
System
Office of Human
Resources
780 Regent Street
Madison, WI 53715

Phone: 608-265-7880
Fax: 608-265-9834
jbeier@uwsa.edu

John Bryan
Vice Provost for
Academic
Personnel

University of Cincinnati
230 Van Wormer Hall, ML
0631
Cincinnati, OH 45221-
0631

Phone: 513-556-3944
Fax: 513-556-4747
John.Bryan@uc.edu

Neil S. Bucklew
Professor and Past
President

West Virginia University
College of Business and
Economics
P.O. Box 6025
Morgantown, WV 26506-
6025

Phone: (304) 293-7920
Fax: (304) 293-8905
nbucklew@wvu.edu
Web: www.wvu.edu

Abigail Byman 210 Homestead Drive Phone: 570-842-1227
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Of Counsel Roaring Brook Twp., PA
18444

Fax: 888-677-2034
abigailbyman@gmail.com

James Castagnera
Associate Provost

Rider University
2083 Lawrenceville Rd.
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648-
3099

Phone: (609) 896-5035
Fax: (609) 896-5242
castagne@rider.edu
Web: www.rider.edu

Susan L. Caulfield
Director of
Academic
Collective
Bargaining

Office of the Provost
Western Michigan
University
1903 W. Michigan Avenue
Kalamazoo, MI 49008-
5204

Phone: 269-387-4307
Fax: 269-387-2377
sue.caulfield@wmich.edu

Alan N. Crist
Associate Vice
President for
Human Resources

University of Wisconsin
System
UW System
Administration
1564 Van Hise Hall
1220 Linden Drive
Madison, WI 53706

Phone: 608-263-4384
Fax: 608-265-3175
acrist@uwsa.edu

Terry Curry
Assoc.
Provost/Assoc VP
of Academic HR

Michigan State University
Office of the Provost
Administration Building
East Lansing, MI 48842

Phone: 517-353-5300
Fax: 517-355-9601
thcurry@msu.edu

Kathie Elliott
Assistant
Director, Office of
Employee
Relations

Michigan State University
Office of Employee
Relations
1407 S. Harrison Rd.,
Suite 240 Nisbet Bldg.
East Lansing, MI 48823

Phone: 517-884-0103
Fax: 517-353-3523
Elliott.K@msu.edu

Jeffery Frumkin
Associate Vice
Provost

University of Michigan
1009 Greene St.
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-
1432

Phone: 734-763-4551
Fax: 734-936-8894
jfrumkin@umich.edu
Web:
http://www.umich.edu/~hraa/acadhr

Christine Gerdes
Assistant General
Counsel

University of Michigan
Office of the Vice
President & General
Counsel
503 Thompson Street,

Phone: 734-764-0304
Fax: 734-615-8937
cmgerdes@umich.edu
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Room 5010
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-
1340

Larry Glick
Senior Associate
General Counsel

Florida Atlantic University
777 Glades Road
Boca Raton, FL 33431

Phone: 561-297-3007
Fax: 561-297-2787
glickl@fau.edu

Kofi R. Glover
Associate Provost,
Academic Affairs

University of South
Florida
Office of Provost & Senior
Vice President
4202 E. Fowler Avenue,
ADM 226
Tampa, FL 33620-6100

Phone: 813-974-5567
Fax: 813-974-5093
kglover@acad.usf.edu
Web: http://www.acad.usf.edu

Paula Harrison
Labor Relations
Coordinator

University of Alaska
Labor 
and Employee Relations
1815 Bragaw #209C
Anchorage,AK 99508

Phone: 907-786-6142
Fax: 907-786-6139
pmharrison@alaska.edu

Ken Hawkinson
Associate Provost

Office of the Provost
Sherman Hall 211
Western Illinois University
Macomb, IL 61455-1390

Phone: 309-298-1066
KS-Hawkinson@wiu.edu
Web: www.wiu.edu

Michael Johnson
Senior Advisor

University of Central
Florida
Millican Hall 338
P.O. Box 160065
Orlando, FL 32816-0065

Phone: 407-823-0676
Fax: 407-823-5407
mjohnson@mail.ucf.edu
Web: http://www.provost.ucf.edu/

William T.
Johnson
Director,
Employee &
Labor Relations

Human Resources
University of Cincinnati
51 Goodman Drive, Suite
360
P.O. Box 210166
Cincinnati, OH 45221-
0166

Phone: 513/556-0343
Fax: 513/556-2866
william.johnson2@uc.edu
Web: www.uc.edu

Norman Kaufman
Associate Provost

Florida Atlantic University
777 Glades Road, ADM
10 - Suite 309
Boca Raton, Florida 33431

Phone: 561-297-3062
Fax: 561-297-3942
nkaufman@fau.edu
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Thomas M.
Krapsho
Retired

5702 Meadowbrook Drive
Harrisburg, PA 17112

Phone: (717) 720-4158
Fax: (717) 720-4161
t.krapsho@comcast.net

Paul V. Lyons
Vice President
and General
Counsel

Suffolk University
73 Tremont Street
(campus)
8 Ashburton Place (mail)
Boston, MA 02108

Phone: 617-725-4116
Fax: 617-725-4120
plyons@suffolk.edu

Carol Mack
Vice Provost for
Academic
Administration &
Planning

Portland State University
Office of Academic
Affairs
PO Box 751
Portland, OR 97207

Phone: 503-725-3419
Fax: 503-725-5262
mackc@pdx.edu
Web: http://www.oaa.pdx.edu/

Alexandra S.
Matish
Sernior Academic
Labor Relations
Representative

2072 Administrative
Services Building
1009 Greene Street
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-
1432

Phone: 734-615-8412
Fax: 734-936-8894
amatish@bf.umich.edu

James H.
McCarty
Assistant to the
Senior Vice
Chancellor

Office of Academic and
Student Affairs
University of Nebraska at
Omaha
6001 Dodge Street
Omaha, NE 68182-0189

Phone: 402.554.226
Fax: 402-554-4896
jhmccarty@mail.unomaha.edu

Susannah Miller
Director, Faculty
Relations

Florida State University
Dean of the Faculties
Office
314 Westcott Bldg.
Tallahassee, FL 32306

Phone: (850) 645-1746
Fax: (850) 644-3375
SMiller@admin.fsu.edu
Web: www.fsu.edu

Tonja Moore
Associate Vice
President,
Academic Affairs

Florida International
University
Budget and Personnel
PC529
11200 SW 8th ST
Miami, FL 33199

Phone: 305-348-2168
Fax: 305-348-2566
mooret@fiu.edu

Donna Munroe
Associate Vice
President for

Human Resources
University of Connecticut
9 Walters Ave., Unit 5075

Phone: 860/486-4038
Fax: 860/486-0379
donna.munroe@uconn.edu
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Human Resources
and Payroll

Storrs, CT 06269-5075 Web: www.hr.uconn.edu

James D. Nash
Director, Office of
Employee
Relations

240 Nisbet Bldg
1407 S. Harrison Rd
East Lansing, MI 48823

Phone: 517-884-0108
Fax: 517-353-3523
nashj@hr.msu.edu

Susan Pearson
Associate
Chancellor

University of
Massachusetts at Amherst
Whitmore Administration
Bldg., Room 356
Amherst, MA 01003

Phone: 413-545-6228
Fax: 413-577-3980
spearson@chancellor.umass.edu
Web: www.umass.edu

Charlie Piper
Assistant
Director, Office of
Faculty Relations

University of Central
Florida
Millican Hall, Suite 351
4000 Central Florida Blvd.
Orlando, FL 32816-0065

Phone: 407-823-5420
Fax: 407-823-5407
cpiper@mail.ucf.edu

Hudson Rogers
Assoc Provost &
Assoc VP
Academic Affairs

Florida Gulf Coast
University
10501 FGCU Blvd. South
Fort Myers, FL 33965-
6565

Phone: 239-590-7011
Fax: 239-590-7034
hrogers@fgcu.edu

Claudia Salvano
Director, Human
Resources

Seminole State College
100 Weldon Blvd.
Sanford, FL 32773

Phone: 407.708.2096
Fax: 407.708.2359
salvanoc@seminolestate.edu

J. Matthew Serra
Director, Faculty
Employee
Relations

Central Michigan
University
308 Warriner Hall
Mt. Pleasant, MI 48859

Phone: 989 774-7382
Fax: 989 774-4250
serra2jm@cmich.edu
Web: www.fps.cmich.edu

Leigh Settlemoir
Dzwick
Assistant VP for
Academic HR

Office of Academic
Affairs
Oakland University
517 Wilson Hall
Rochester, MI 48309-4401

Phone: 248-370-2195
Fax: 248-370-4475
settlemo@oakland.edu

Kurt Sherwood
Attorney

Miller Canfield, LLP
444 W. Michigan Ave.
Kalamazoo, MI 49007

Phone: 269/383-5853
sherwood@millercanfield.com

Pamela S.
Silverblatt

The City University of
New York

Phone: 212-794-5568
Fax: 212-794-5530

file:///Users/Chuck/Desktop/pub/2010/www.hr.uconn.edu
mailto:nashj@hr.msu.edu
mailto:spearson@chancellor.umass.edu
file:///Users/Chuck/Desktop/pub/2010/www.umass.edu
mailto:cpiper@mail.ucf.edu
mailto:hrogers@fgcu.edu
mailto:salvanoc@seminolestate.edu
mailto:serra2jm@cmich.edu
file:///Users/Chuck/Desktop/pub/2010/www.fps.cmich.edu
mailto:settlemo@oakland.edu
mailto:sherwood@millercanfield.com


Vice Chancellor
for Labor
Relations

535 East 80th Street
New York, NY 10075

pamela.silverblatt@mail.cuny.edu

Lori J. Trofemuk
Labor Relations
Advocate

University of California
San Diego
Office of Labor Relations
9500 Gilman Dr., 0921
La Jolla, CA 92093-0921

Phone: 858-534-0296
ltrofemuk@ucsd.edu

Barbara Waddell
Exec
Assistant/Ops &
Personel

Bowling Green State
University
Office of the Provost
230 McFall Center
Bowling Green, OH
43403-0001

Phone: 419-372-2915
bwaddel@bgsu.edu
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